2(a)(1) or Section 2(a)(2) herein, who establishes residence in Fulton County, 
shall register with the Fulton County Sheriff’s Office within fifteen (15) days of 
establishing residency. 

(g) Every person required to register with the Animal Abuse Registry shall pay a 
one-time fee of one hundred twenty-five ($125.00) dollars to the Fulton County 
Sheriff's Office at the time of registration. All such fees shall be used to help pay 
the administrative and maintenance costs of maintaining the registry. 

Section 5. Prohibition on Contact with Animals 

(a) No person who is registered or required to register pursuant to Section 4 of this